

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 306 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SHANKER DEV AND ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent submits that no additional documents are required to
be

filed. Appeal is ready in all respects.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar